SMD to Thru-Hole
Conversion Kit Manual
Products Serial Number：PGA26E19BA-DB001
Established :  2017-10-05
Revised : 2017-10-25
2
Power Transistor / PGA26E19BA-DB001
 X-GaN

8
Power Transistor / PGA26E19BA-DB001
 X-GaN
■ Bill of Materials
Table 1: Bill of Materials (DAB004)
Table 2 (a): Bill of Materials (DAB005)
for non-inverting input signal [DEFAULT]
Parts Symbol Specification Part Number Manufacturer Package
Transistor Q1 600V/190mΩ PGA26E19BA Panasonic DFN 8X8
Pin CN1 2.54mm pitch/3 pin HQ-3-15 Mac8 SMD type
Pin CN2 2.54mm pitch/3 pin HQ-3-15 Mac8 SMD type
Parts Symbol Specification Part Number Manufacturer Package
Driver IC IC1 - AN34092B Panasonic QFN 4X4
Chip
Resistor
R1 33Ω ERJ6ENF33R0V Panasonic SMD2012
R2 75Ω ERJ3GEYJ750V Panasonic SMD1608
R3 1Ω ERJ6GEYJ1R0V Panasonic SMD2012
R4 - N.M. - SMD1608
R5 82kΩ ERJ3GEYJ823V Panasonic SMD1608
R6 0Ω ERJ3GEY0R00V Panasonic SMD1608
R7 - N.M. - SMD1608
R8 - N.M. - SMD1608
* C6 10kΩ ERJ3GEYJ103V Panasonic SMD1608
* C7 0Ω ERJ3GEY0R00V Panasonic SMD1608
Chip
Capacitor
C1 330pF/50V GRM188R71H331KA01 Murata SMD1608
C2 0.22uF/25V GRM155C81E224KE01 Murata SMD1005
C3 0.47uF/16V GRM155C81C474KE01 Murata SMD1005
C4 4.7uF/10V GRM188C71A475KE11 Murata SMD1608
C5 1uF/25V GRM188R71E105KA12 Murata SMD1608
C8 10uF/50V GRM32ER71H106KA12 Murata SMD3225
C9 0.1uF/100V GRM188R72A104KA35 Murata SMD1608
* Resistors are mounted on C6 and C7 instead of capacitors
9
Power Transistor / PGA26E19BA-DB001
 X-GaN